(Rev. 6-93)	10-12-1999	I OI ILL I			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissione		the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies). Haven S. Aldrich Robert J. Wittenbrink	101166551 [0-7-99	Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Co. Internal Address: Law Department			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? □ Yes □ No	<u> </u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Me	erger	Street Address:180 Park Avenue			
□ Security Assignment □ Change of Name		P.O. Box 390			
Other		City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932			
Execution Date: 24th & 29th July 19	998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 图 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/130,523 filed August 4, 1998	· ·	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers atta				
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Exxon Research & Engine	eering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address: Law Department		☐ Enclosed			
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 180 Park Ave					
P.O. Box 390	•	8. Deposit account number: 05-1330			
		·			
P.O. Box 390		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
P.O. Box 390 City: Florham Park State: _ 9. Statement and signature.	NJ ZIP: 07932 DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing info	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached			
P.O. Box 390 City: Florham Park State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original Estelle C. Bakun	NJ ZIP: 07932 DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing info	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached			
P.O. Box 390 City: Florham Park State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original	DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing info	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached			

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

HAVEN S. ALDRICH	ROBERT J. WITTENBRINK	<u> </u>	-
			d and valuable consideration, the receipt of in referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby
its successors, legal represent interest, for the United States	tatives and assigns, herein referred to co	llective	ering Company, a corporation of Delaware, ly as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and NED'S invention or improvement and to all application entitled
A LUBRICAN	IT BASE OIL HAVING IMPROVED OXID	ATIVE	STABILITY
said application having been didentified as Case Numberof international conventions of	executed on the $\frac{24 \text{th} \ \& \ 29 \text{th}}{\text{LAW627}}$; and all rights of priorit treaties.	s) of y create	JULY 1998, and being further ed by said application under provisions
documents relating to obtaining continuations of such applicate	for recording in the United States Patent	r said ir is there	cute any and all applications for and invention or improvement, and any of, and any specific separate assignments demark Office and any foreign patent office
improvement, or patent issue of invention proceedings, UNI		or the re	eissue thereof, becoming involved in priority the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in
States and foreign patents co	vering said invention or improvement and ntirely as the same would have been held	d to ves	
	hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert e Declaration for the above-referenced pa		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thi SIGNED'S NAME.	is assignment has been executed by UNE	DERSIG	SNED on the date opposite UNDER-
Dato July 24, 1995	Inventor Haven S. Aldrich Haven S. Aldrich	_(LS)	Witness Buchard & Sedienne
Date Janky Styling	Inventor Robert J. Wittenbrink	_(LS)	Witness Russell (
Date July 1997	Inventor	_(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	_(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	_(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	_(LS)	Witness

!LAW_003.DOT March 7, 1995

> PATENT REEL: 010289 FRAME: 0671